PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Galileo Corporation	06/27/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPG Photonics Corporation
Street Address:	50 Old Webster Road
City:	Oxford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5567219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)373-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5083731287

Email: jfitzgerald@ipgphotonics.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Fitzgerald

Address Line 1: 50 Old Webster Road

Address Line 4: Oxford, MASSACHUSETTS 01540

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill Fitzgerald

Total Attachments: 1

source=US5567219 -- Assignment from Galileo to IPG#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0972

Patent Assignment Details

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Total properties: 1

1 Patent #: 5567219 Issue Dt: 10/22/1996 Application #: 08277870 Filing Dt: 07/20/1994

Title: POLYIMIDE COATED HEAVY METAL FLUORIDE GLASS FIBER AND METHOD OF

MANUFACTURE

Assignor

1 GALILEO CORPORATION Exec Dt: 06/21/2000

Assignee

1 IPG PHOTOTONICS CORPORATION
GALILEO PARK
STURBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 01566

Correspondence name and address

FOLEY, HOAG & ELIOT LLP VINCENT J. FROIO, JR. ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE BOSTON, MA 02109-2170

Search Results as of: 09/20/2005 03:36 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&reel=010949&frame=0742 PATENT 9/20/2005 RECORDED: 09/20/2005